Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/08) 12-1	12-2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 9/30/2008)	Jnited States Patent and Trademark Office	
	539357	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
2	Name: Johnny Wayne Strauch	
John H. Davis	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)August 26, 2008	No Street Address: 15008 Winters Hill Rd	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: OR Country: USA Zip: 97381	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
4,477,049 5,522,177 6,883,270 7,131,622		
Additional number	s attached? Yes X No	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4	
Name: Johnny Wayne Strauch	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_160.00	
Internal Address;	7. Total les (57 Of (1.21(ii) d. 5.41) 4_10(iii)	
THE THE TENE	Authorized to be oberged to deposit account	
Street Address: 15008 Winters Hill Rd	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Silverton	8. Payment Information	
State: Oregon Zip:97381		
Phone Number: (503) 873-8694		
Fax Number: (503) 873-4916	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:	Authorized 15 to 200 mil ana 00000054 4477049	
9. Signature: Johnny Wayne &	## Date Date	
Johnny Wayne Strauch Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheat) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

John H. Davis (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the following United States patents (the "Patents"):

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
4,477,049	October 16, 1984	Christmas Tree Stand
5,522,177	June 4, 1996	Christmas Tree Stand
6,883,270	April 26, 2005	Christmas Tree Stand
7,131,622	November 7, 2006	Christmas Tree Stand

Assignor is also the owner of the following trademarks (the "Mark") registered on the Principal Register of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and identified as:

Trademark

Registration/Serial No.

Registration/Filing Date

September 12, 2006 **DAVIS** 3,175,887

For good and valuable consideration of \$2,000.00. receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor assigns to Wayne Strauch (the "Assignee"), his entire right, title and interest in the referenced Patents in all reissues or extensions, and the right to sue and recover inn the assignee's own name and that of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives all remedies of every nature, including, without limitation, rights to injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs and attorney fees, arising out of past or future infringement of the Patents.

Furthermore, for the same good and valuable consideration above, Assignor assigns to Wayne Strauch his entire right, title and interest in and to the mark and the referenced federal registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, as well as any common law rights in the mark DAVIS TREE STAND and DTS (hereinafter "Marks") and with all rights of action, powers and benefit to the Marks, due or accrued, including the right to sue for and recover in the Assignees's own name and that of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives all remedies of every nature, including, without limitation, rights to injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs, and attorney fees, arising out of past infringement of the marks or injury to the related goodwill.

DATED: 17-1-15-1, 2008

John H. Davis

By: /s/ John 4 Davi.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before me on August 126, 2008.

Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires: $9-6 \vee 1$

RECORDED: 12/11/2008

PATENT REEL: 021965 FRAME: 0492